l _{(Rev. 5-9}

OMB No.

07-13-1999

ORDATION COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENTS ONLY

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 3V-40

101088459 uemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To 510 Rec'd PCT/PTO U 3 JU Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying part(ies): Giuseppe RASPANTI and Matteo ZANOTTI RUSSO Name: 3V INC. Internal Address: 1500 Harbour Boulevard, No Additional Names(s) of conveying parties attached? Weehawken, N∈w Jersey 07087 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address 1500 Harbour Boulevard Merger Change of Name Security Agreement State: NJ ZIP: 07087 Other Additional Name(s) & Addresses attached? ☐ Yes Nο Execution Date: May 13, 1999 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 13, 1999 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? \boxtimes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Fred S. Whisenhunt 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Griffin, Butler, Whisenhunt & Szipl, LLP Enclosed \boxtimes 2300 Ninth Street, South Authorized to be charged to deposit account Suite PH-1 Street Address: same as above Deposit account number: 07-2153 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) VA ZIP: 22204 Citv: Arlington State: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Fred S. Whisenhunt, Reg. No. 24,378 June 3, 1999 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	the undersigned (hereinafter	Assignor) has made a
_ ·		Assignor) has made a
invention entitled Bul	ld-up suppressor agents, co	mpositions
	(Title of Invention)	
containing them and	method of use in polymeriz	ation processes
for which the undersigne	ed has made an application for Let	ters Patent of the United
States, said application	on having been made in an applica	tion filed in the U. S
Patent and Trademark Off	fice on the day of	, 1) as Seria
No	•	
WHEREAS,	3V INC.	
	(Name of Assignee)	
(hereinafter Assignee),	a corporation duly organized and e	existing under the laws or
New Jersey (U.S.A.)	and having its princ	ipal place of business at
1500 Harbour Boule	vard, Weehawken, New Jersey	07087 (U.S.A.)
	(Address)	-
is desirous of acquiring	g an interest therein;	
NOW, THE	REFORE, in consideration of One	Dollar (\$1.00) and other
good and valuable consi	ideration, the receipt and suffici	ency of which are hereby
acknowledged, the above	e-said Assignor by these present	s does sell, assign and
transfer unto the said A	Assignee, its successors, assigns, a	and legal representatives
the full and exclusive r	right, title and interest to the sai	id invention in the United
States of America and	all foreign countries, as des	cribed in the aforesaid
application, and the Com	mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s is hereby authorized and
requested to issue sai	d Letters Patent to said Assign	ee, for its interest as
Assignee, its successors	, assigns, and legal representative	es.
	0 11	
Giuseppe RASPANTI	yaanaul garana	13.05.1999
Typed Name	Signature	Date
teo ZANOTTI RUSSO	MA P	13.05.1999
Typed Name	Signature	Date
	2 -333	2404
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Typed Name	Signature	Date

Signature

Typed Name

RECORDED: 06/03/1999

PATENT REEL: 010080 FRAME: 0295

Date

33 - 18 18 T